U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleaso record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies). Mitel Corporation Name: Mitel Knowledge Corporation Internal Address: 350 Legget Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 350 Legget Drive Execution Date(s) 2/15/01 <u>Р.О. Во</u>х 13089 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Kanata ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ___ Joint Research Agreement State: Ontario Government Interest Assignment Country;_Canada_ Zip:K2K 2W7 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📖 Yes 🔽 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/740.221 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Michelle Whittington, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:7300 W. Boston Street □ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7300 W. Boston Street Enclosed None required (govornment interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Chandler a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ State: AZ Expiration Date Phone Number: 480.961.9000 x 21352 b. Deposit Account Number <u>502/21</u> Fax Number: 480.961.8073 Authorized User Name Michelle Whittington Email Address: michelle_whittington@mitel.com 9. Signature: Michelle Whittington Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mitel Corporation (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is 350 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2W7, is the owner of patents and patent applications set out in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter the "Patents")

AND WHEREAS Mitel Knowledge Corporation (hereinafter "the Assignee") whose full post office address is 350 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2W7, is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the Patents and the invention or inventions described therein, and including: its corresponding right to claim priority from the said Patents in any country or jurisdiction; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-examinations, re-issues, extensions and renewals of the Patents; its corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patents which may issue from the Patents or any of them; and, all rights of action appurtenant or relating thereto, including, without limitation, all rights of action in respect of past infringement, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, and as may be requested by Assignee from time to time, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Patents, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain full and complete assignment of the Patents.

A
SIGNED at Kanata, Ontario, this 15th day of February, 2001.
Per: The Mount
Name: Don M. Intyre IS 5 Cut Maring of
Title: Su VP Human Promos Con al Compal + Secretar
I have the authority to bind the Corporation.
The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.
Per: / /ai/ /
Name:
Title:
I have the authority to bind the Corporation.

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

Schedule A

Mitel#	Country	Serial #	Patent #	Grant Date	Title	Inventor	Applican
				1	Onhook telecom power supply		
410	US	09/255,461	6137276	10/24/00	regulate: mode	Rudelph	Witel Inc.
					Communication system architecture	G. H. Thompson &	Mittel
411	UK	9930496.6	1		for voice first collaboration	A. Ganesan Carpenter	Corporation
						Gasselman, Frauser, Kittle,	4
	CAN	2279067			Virtual phone line access device	Laciak, Zabel Carpenter	Mitel Inc.
						Casselman, Frauser, Kittle,	
413	- UK	9918383.2			Vidual phone line access device	Laciak, Zabel Carpenier	Mitel Inc.
	İ					Casselman,	
413	us	09/273,170	 	<u> </u>	Virtual phone line access device	Frauser, Kittle, Laciak, Zabel	Witel ha.
44.1	1,112	0504.0			Automatic speech recognition feature		Mitel
414	UK	9501.8		<u> </u>	in private telecommunication system	Gancarcik	Corporatio
415	CAN				recognition	Pinard & Oddy	
415	UK	7580.4			recognition	Pinard & Oddy	<u> </u>
415	US				recognition	Plnard & Oddy	
¥17	CAN	2307742			Communication system using line appearances on a single line for connecting multiple devices	S. Griffin & S. Fullerton	Mitel Corporatio
417	UK	9910957.1			Communication system using line eppearances on a single line for connecting multiple devices	S. Griffin & S. Fullerton	Mitel Corporatio
117	US	09/563,879			Communication system using line appearances on a single line for connecting multiple devices	S. Griffin & S. Fullerion	Mitel Corporation
118	CAN				Method for optimizing billing for private communications system to private communications system on the public switched network		Mitel Corporation
118	UK	_ 9930615.1			Method for optimizing billing for private communications system to private communications system on the public switched network		Mitel Corporation
118	us	69/714 98 3			Method for optimizing billing for private communications system to private communications system on the public switched network		Mitel Corporation
19	CAN			<u> </u>	Voice invoked call blocking	McMahon	COLDOISTIO:
19	TUK	5285.2		1	Voice invoked call blocking	McMahon	
19	US				Voice invoked call blocking		
						McMahon	
21	uĸ	10267.3		<u> </u>	Telephone system with programmable line appearances	S. Fullerion & D. Pinard	Mitel Corporation

21